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November 04, 2020
To, To,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Corporate Relationship Department
P.). Towers, National Stock Exchange Limited

Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001.

Exchange plaza, Bandra Kurla complex,
Bandra (E} :

Mumbai 400051.

\

Sub: Disclosure of Related Party Transactions under Regulation 23(9) of SEBI {Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 ("the Regulations"). ‘
Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the Regulations, we attach herewith disclosure of Related Party Transactions drawn in
accordance with the applicable accounting standards for the half year ended September 30, 2020.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Vakrangee imited

ehul Raval
Company Secretary
{Mem. No.: A18300)
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Vakrangee Limited

Disclosure of Related Party Transactions As on September 30, 2020 - Standalone

() Key Management Personnel and Directors
Mr, Ramesh Mulchand Joshi
Mr., Dinesh Nandwana
Mr. Anil Khanna
Dr. Nishikant Hayatnagarkar
Mr. Harichand Mittal
Mr. Sunil Agarwal
Mr, Babufal Meena
Mrs, Sujata Chattopadhyay
Mr. Avinash Chandra Vyas
Mr. Ranbir Datl
Mr. Subhash Singhania
Mr. Mehul Rawal

Non-Executive Chairman (w.e.f. January 24, 2020)
Managing Director & Group CEO {Executive Chairman upto January 24, 2020
Director. (Managing Director & Group CEO upto January 24, 2020)

Whole-Time Director

Director (w.e.f.August 01,2020)

Director

Dircctor

Divector

Dircctor

Nominee Director
Chief Financial Officer

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

@b) Relative of key management personnel and Name of the enterprises having same key management personnel and/ or their relatives as the reporting enterprises with whom the

Company has entered into transactions during the year

- Mr. Manoj Nandwana

- Mr. Shelendra Nandwana
- Ms, Divya Nandwana

- Mr. Vedant Nandwana

1) Subsidiary Comy

Nephew of Dircctor
Nephew of Director
Daughter of Director
Son of Director

with whom the Company has entered into transactions during the year

s . Holding as at
Name of subsidiaries Country of Incorporation September 30, 2020 March 31, 2020
Vakrangee e-Solutions Inc. Phillipines 100% 100%
Vakrangee Finserve Limited India 100% 100%
Vakrangee Logistics Private Limited India 100% 100%
Rciated Party Transactions
-Inrelationto (a) {Amount in Rs. lakhs)
Nature of Transactions For the Half year cnded Scptember 30, 2020 For thc year ended March 31, 2020
Remuneration to Key Managerial Personnel
- Dinesh Nandwana 120.00 240.00
- Anil Khanna - 1,112.93
- Dr. Nishikant Hayatnagarkar 24.37 58.50
- Subhash Singhania 22.50 54.00
- Mehul Rawal 10.87 26.05
Post-employment benefits to Key Managerial Personnel
- Dinesh Nandwana 17.80 16.76
- Dr. Nishikant Hayatnagarkar 2000 18.75
- Subhash Singhania 6,30 448
- Mehul Rawal 1.62 1.60
ESQP Perquisites
- Dr. Nishikant Hayatnagarkar - 15.40
Directors Sitting Fees f
- Ramesh Mulchand Joshi 0.80 3.95
- Sunil Agarwal 0.50 2.50
~ Babulal Meena Q.55 2.15
- Sujata Chattopadhyay 0.50 2.00
- Avinash Chandra Vyas 0.80 3.95
- Ranbir Datt 0.75 3.25
Balance outstanding as on September 30 :
(Expenses and Salaries Payable)
- Anil Khanna - 307.64
- Dinesh Nandwana 12.48 -
- Dr. Nishikant Hayatnagarkar 3.18 -
- Subhash Singhania 2.94 0.03
- Mehul Rawal 1.53 0.05
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(Amount in Rs, lakhs)

Nature of Transactions

For the Half year ended September 30, 2020

For the year ended March 31, 2020

Reimbursement of Expenses Paid
~ Manoj Nandwana

- Shelendra Nandwana

- Divya Nandwana

- Vedant Nandwana
Lmployee Benefit Expenses

- Manoj Nandwana

- Shelendra Nandwana

- Divya Nandwana

- Vedant Nandwana

Balance outstanding as on Scptember 30 :

(Expenses and Salarics Payable)

- Shelendra Nandwana

- Divya Nandwana

- Vedant Nandwana

- Manoj Nandwana

0.88

3.74
263
7.87
3.28

8.24

115 |

0.50
1.35

344
0.09
1.02
0.29

8.97
6.28
18.73
681

032

- In relation to (c)

{Amount in ° lakhs}

Nature of Transactions

For the Half year cnded September 30, 2020

Sales of Support Services.
- Vakrangee Finserve Limited
Margin Moncy against Guarantee issued by Bank
- Vakrangee Finserve Limited
Balancc Outstanding as on Scptember 30 :
- Yakrangee Finserve Limited (Trade Receivable)
- Vakrangee e-Solutions Inc. (Loans Receivable, including
foreign exchange fluctuation as at year end)

180.37

125.00

2,667.14

For the year cnded March 31, 2020
* 361.53
125.00

6.93
2,724.53
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Yakrangee Limited

Rey Management Personnel and Directors
Mr. Ramesh Mulchand Joshi
#r. Dinesh Nandwana
Fir. Anil Khanna
B, Nishikant Hayamagarkar
®ir. Harichand Minal
ir. Sunil Agarwal
#Ar. Babulal Meena
=irs. Sujata Chantopadhyay
wir. Avinash Chandra Vyas
*r. Ranbir Datt
“Mr, Subhash Singhania
&Mr. Mehul Rawal

(East), Mumbai 400093, Maharashtra
50 3412/ +91 226776 5100
MH1990PLCO56669 :

Non-Executive Chairman (w.e.l. Janvary 24, 2020)

Managing Director & Group CEO (Executive

Chairman upto January 24, 2020)

Director. {Managing Director & Group CEO upte January 24. 2020}

Whole-Time Director

Director (w.e.l. August 01,2020}

Director

Director

Directar

Director

Nominee Direcior

Chiefl Financial Officer

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Relative of key management personng! and Name of the enterprises having same key management personne} and/ or their relatives as ihe reporting enterprises with whom the Company has entered into transactions

- Mr. Manoj Nandwana

- Mr. Shelendra Nandwana
- Ms, Divva Nandwana

- Mr. Vedant Nandwana

Subsidiary Companies with wh )m the Conmipany hus entered

Nephew of Dircclor
Nephew of Director
Daughter of Dircetor
Son of Director

nto transactions during the year

ki N . Holding as at
Name of subsidiaries Couniry of Incorporation tember 37, 2020 Mareh 31,2030
s Vakrangee o-Solubbonstoe, _ Phillipines 100% 100%,
! Vakrangee Finserve Limited India 106% 100%
1_Vakrangee Logistics Private Limited India 100%|

Related Party Transactions
- In relation te (a)

100%}

{Amount in Rs. fakhs}

For the Half year ended September 30, 2020

For the year ended March 31, 2020

Nature of Transactions
R

to Key Managerial Personncl
~ Dinesh Nandwana
- Anil Khanna
~ Dr. Nishikant Hayamagarkar
- Subhash Singhania

- Mehu! Rawal

Fost-employment benefits to Key Managerial Personnel

- Dinesh Nandwana

- Dr. Nighikant Havamagarkar

- Subhash Singhanta

- Mchul Rawal

ESOP Perquisites

- Dr. Nishikant Hayatnagarkar

Dircctors Sitting Fees

- Ramesh Mulchand Joshi

~ Sunil Agarwal

~ Babulal Meena

« Sujata Chantopadhyay

- Avinash Chandra Yyas

- Ranbir Datt

Balance ontstanding as on September 30 :
{Expenses and Salarics Payable)

- Anil Khanna

- Dinesh Nandwana

- Dr. Nishikant Hayatnagarkar

- Subhash Singhania ’

- Mehul Rawal

120.00
24.37
22.50
10.87

17.80
206,00
630
1.62

0.80
0.50
0.55
0,50
{180
075

1248
318
294
1.53

240,00
{11293
58.50
34,00
26,05

16,76
18.75
4.48
1,60

1540

395 N
2.50
AN
200
395
325

307.64

0.03
0.05

- In rclation 1o (b}

Nature of Transactions

{Amount in Rx. lakhs)

For the Half year ended September 30, 2020

For the year ended March 31, 2020

Reimbursement of Expenses Paid
- Manoj Nandwana

- Shelendra Nandwana

- Divya Nandwana

- Vedan! Nandwana

Employee Benefit Expenses

- Manoj Nandwana

- Shelendra Nandwana

« Divya Nandwana

- Vedant Nandwana

¢ as on September 30 :
{Expenses and Salaries Paynble)

- Shelendra Nandwana

~ Divva Nandwana

- Vedant Nandwana

~ Manoj Nandwana,

0,58

174
243
7.87
328

8.24
115
0.50
1.35

344
0,09
1.02
0.2%

8,97
628
L1873 N
681

0.32
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