

Vakrangee Limited "Vakrangee Corporate House", Plot No. 93, Road No. 16, M.I.D.C, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400093, Maharashtra W: www.vakrangee.in | L: +91 22 2850 3412 / +91 22 6776 5100 F: +91 22 2850 2017 | CIN : L65990MH1990PLC056669

November 04, 2020

То,	To,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited	Corporate Relationship Department
P.J. Towers,	National Stock Exchange Limited
Dalal Street, Fort,	Exchange plaza, Bandra Kurla complex,
Mumbai - 400 001.	Bandra (E)
	Mumbai 400051.

Sub: Disclosure of Related Party Transactions under Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 ("the Regulations").

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the Regulations, we attach herewith disclosure of Related Party Transactions drawn in accordance with the applicable accounting standards for the half year ended September 30, 2020.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Vakrangee Limited

Mehul Raval Company Secretary (Mem. No.: A18300)





Vakrangee Limited "Vakrangee Corporate House", Plot No. 93, Road No. 16, M.I.D.C, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400093, Maharashtra W: www.vakrangee.in | L: +91 22 2850 3412 / +91 22 6776 5100 F: +91 22 2850 2017 | CIN : L65990MH1990PLC056669

Vakrangee Limited Disclosure of Related Party Transactions As on September 30, 2020 - Standalone

(c) Key Management Personnel and Directors

,	stey standgement i ersonner and isit ectors			
	Mr. Ramesh Mulchand Joshi		Non-Executive Chairman (w.e.f. January 24, 2020)	
	Mr. Dinesh Nandwana		Managing Director & Group CEO (Executive Chairman upto January 24, 2	020]
	Mr. Anil Khanna		Director. (Managing Director & Group CEO upto January 24, 2020)	
	Dr. Nishikant Hayatnagarkar		Whole-Time Director	
	Mr. Harichand Mittal		Director (w.e.f.August 01,2020)	
	Mr. Sunil Agarwal		Director	
	Mr. Babulal Meena	•	Director	
	Mrs. Sujata Chattopadhyay		Director	
	Mr. Avinash Chandra Vyas		Director	
	Mr. Ranbir Datt	(Nominee Director	
	Mr. Subhash Singhania		Chief Financial Officer	
	Mr. Mehul Rawal		Company Secretary and Compliance Officer	

(b) Relative of key management personnel and Name of the enterprises having same key management personnel and/ or their relatives as the reporting enterprises with whom the Company has entered into transactions during the year

- Mr. Manoj Nandwana	Nephew of Director
- Mr. Shelendra Nandwana	Nephew of Director
- Ms. Divya Nandwana	Daughter of Director
- Mr. Vedant Nandwana	Son of Director

Ļ

(c) Subsidiary Companies with whom the Company has entered into transactions during the year

Name of subsidiaries	Country of Incorporation	Holding	Holding as at	
Name of subsidiaries	Country of theorporation	September 30, 2020	March 31, 2020	
Vakrangee e-Solutions Inc.	Phillipines	100%	100%	
Vakrangee Finserve Limited	India	100%	100%	
Vakrangee Logistics Private Limited	India	100%	100%	

- In relation to (a)		(Amount in Rs. lakhs)
Nature of Transactions	For the Half year ended September 30, 2020	For the year ended March 31, 2020
Remuneration to Key Managerial Personnel		
- Dinesh Nandwana	120.00	240.00
- Anil Khanna	-	1,112.93
- Dr. Nishikant Hayatnagarkar	24.37	58.50
- Subhash Singhania	22.50	54.00
- Mehul Rawal	10.87	26.05
Post-employment benefits to Key Managerial Personnel		
- Dinesh Nandwana	17.80	16.76
- Dr. Nishikant Hayatnagarkar	20.00	18.75
- Subhash Singhania	6.30	4.48
- Mehul Rawal	1.62	1.60
ESOP Perquisites		
- Dr. Nishikant Hayatnagarkar	-	15.40
Directors Sitting Fees		· 1
- Ramesh Mulchand Joshi	0.80	3.95
- Sunil Agarwal	0.50	2.50
- Babulal Meena	0.55	2.15
- Sujata Chattopadhyay	0.50	2.00
- Avinash Chandra Vyas	0.80	3.95
- Ranbir Datt	0.75	3.25
Balance outstanding as on September 30 :		
(Expenses and Salaries Payable)		
- Anil Khanna	-	307.64
- Dinesh Nandwana	12.48	-
- Dr. Nishikant Hayatnagarkar	3.18	
- Subhash Singhania	2.94	0.03
- Mehul Rawal	1.53	0.05

.





Vakrangee Limited Vakrangee Limited "Vakrangee Corporate House", Plot No. 93, Road No. 16, M.I.D.C, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400093, Maharashtra W: www.vakrangee.in | L: +91 22 2850 3412 / +91 22 6776 5100 F: +91 22 2850 2017 | CIN : L65990MH1990PLC056669

- In relation to (b)		(Amount in Rs. lakhs)
Nature of Transactions	For the Half year ended September 30, 2020	For the year ended March 31, 2020
Reimbursement of Expenses Paid		
- Manoj Nandwana	0.88	3.44
- Shelendra Nandwana	-	0.09
- Divya Nandwana	-	1.02
- Vedant Nandwana	-	0.29
Employee Benefit Expenses		
- Manoj Nandwana	3.74	8.97
- Shelendra Nandwana	2.63	6.28
- Divya Nandwana	7.87	18.73
- Vedani Nandwana	3.28	6.81
Balance outstanding as on September 30 :		
(Expenses and Salarics Payable)		
- Shelendra Nandwana	. 8.24	-
- Divya Nandwana	1,15	•
- Vedant Nandwana	0.50	
- Manoj Nandwana	1.35	0.32
- In relation to (c)		(Amount in * lakhs)
Nature of Transactions	For the Half year ended September 30, 2020	For the year ended March 31, 2020
Sales of Support Services		
- Vakrangee Finserve Limited	. 180.37	\$ 361.53
Margin Money against Guarantee issued by Bank		
- Vakrangee Finserve Limited	125.00	125.00
Balance Outstanding as on September 30 :	4	
- Vakrangee Finserve Limited (Trade Receivable)	-	6.93
- Vakrangee e-Solutions Inc. (Loans Receivable, including	2,667.14	2,724.53
foreign exchange fluctuation as at year end)		

(





Vakrangee Limited "Vakrangee Corporate House", Plot No. 93, Road No. 16, M.I.D.C, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400093, Maharashtra W: www.vakrangee.in | L: +91 22 2850 3412 / +91 22 6776 5100 F: +91 22 2850 2017 | CIN : L65990MH1990PLC056669

Vakrangee Limited

Disclosure of Related Party Transactions As on September 30, 2020 - Consolidated

Mr. Ramesh Mulchand Joshi	Non-Executive Chairman (w.e.f. January 24, 2020)
Mr. Dinesh Nandwana	Managing Director & Group CEO (Executive Chairman upto January 24, 2020)
Eir. Anil Khanna	Director. (Managing Director & Group CEO upto January 24, 2020)
r. Nishikant Hayatnagarkar	Whole-Time Director
Mr. Harichand Mittal	Director (w.e.f.August 01,2020)
Mr. Sunil Agarwal	Director
Ar. Babulai Meena	Director
Ars. Sujata Chattopadhyay	Director
Mr. Avinash Chandra Vyas	Director
Mr. Ranbir Datt	Nominee Director
Mr. Subhash Singhania	Chief Financial Officer
Mr. Mehul Rawal	Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

(b) Relative of key management personnel and Name of the enterprises having same key management personnel and/ or their relatives as the reporting enterprises with whom the Company has entered into transactions

- Mr. Manoj Nandwana - Mr. Shelendra Nandwana - Ms. Divya Nandwana
- Mr. Vedant Nandwana

(a)

Nephew of Director Nephew of Director Daughter of Director Son of Director

(c) Subsidiary Companies with whom the Company has entered into transactions during the year

Name of subsidiaries	Country of Incorporation	Hold	ing as at
walle of substalaties	County of Incorporation	September 30, 2020	March 31, 2020
Vakrangee e-Solutions Inc.	Phillipines	100%	100%
Vakrangee Finserve Limited	India	100%	100%
Vakrangee Logistics Private Limited	India	100%	100%

- In relation to (a)		(Amount in Rs. lakhs)
Nature of Transactions	For the Half year ended September 30, 2020	For the year ended March 31, 2020
Remuncration to Key Managerial Personnel		
- Dinesh Nandwana	120.00	240.00
- Anil Khanna	-	Í,112.93
- Dr. Nishikant Hayatnagarkar	24.37	58.50
- Subhash Singhania	22,50	54.00
- Mehul Rawal	10.87	26.0
Post-employment benefits to Key Managerial Personnel		
- Dinesh Nandwana	17.80	16.7
- Dr. Nishikant Hayamagarkar	20.00	18.7
- Subhash Singhania	6,30	4.4
- Mehul Rawal	1.62	1.6
ESOP Perquisites		
- Dr. Nishikant Hayatnagarkar		15.4
Directors Sitting Fees		
- Ramesh Mulchand Joshi	0,80	3.9
- Sunil Agarwal	0.50	2.5
- Babulal Meena	0.55	2.1
- Sujata Chattopadhyay	0.50	2.0
- Avinash Chandra Vvas	0.80	3.9:
- Ranbir Dan	0.75	3.2
Balance outstanding as on September 30 :		
(Expenses and Salaries Payable)		
- Anil Khanna	-	307.6
- Dinesh Nandwana	12.48	
- Dr. Nishikant Hayatnagarkar	3,18	
- Subhash Singhania	2,94	0.0
- Mehul Rawal	1.53	0.0

- In relation to (b)		(Amount in Rs. takhs)
Nature of Transactions	For the Half year ended September 30, 2020	For the year ended March 31, 2020
Reimbursement of Expenses Paid		
- Manoj Nandwana	0.88	3.44
- Shelendra Nandwana		0.09
- Divya Nandwana		1.02
Vedant Nandwana		0.29
Employee Benefit Expenses		
- Manoj Nandwana	3,74	8,97
Shelendra Nandwana	2.63	6.28
Divya Nandwana	7.87	. 18,73
Vedant Nandwana	3,28	6.81
alance outstanding as on September 30 :		0.01
(Expenses and Salaries Payable)		
- Shelendra Nandwana	8,24	-
Divva Nandwana	1.15	
Vedant Nandwana	0.50	•
- Manoj Nandwana	1.35	0.32

